COMMISSIONERS’ COURT

PERSONNEL CHANGES

Name

Ashley Gidney
Holton Holland
Megan Knight
Benjamin Held
James Bergerson
Steven Epperly
Barbara Greathouse
Benjamin Mohr

Dennis Gill

William Brandow

Current Dept

Justice of the Peace #1
Road & Bridge Maintenance
Tax Assessor

Jail Operations

Courthouse Security

Jail Operations

Justice of the Peace #3-1
Jail Operations

Jail Operations

County Court at Law Clerks

Dept # Current Title

2410
7501
3101
5030
5040
5030
2430
5030

5030

0820

Legal Clerk I

Equipment Operator
Vehicle Registration Clerk
Jail Sergeant

Security Guard

Food Service Tech

Legal Clerk I

Detention Officer

Detention Officer

Deputy County Clerk II

February 24, 2020

Crnt Salary Grade New Dept

$44,981
$44,309
$30,856
$62,074
$30,850
$38,319
$36,931
$43,253

$57,871

$42,725

531
533
530
556
530
533
531
550

550

533

Justice of the Peace #1
Road & Bridge Maintenance
Tax Assessor

Jail Operations

Jail Operations

Jail Operations

Justice of the Peace #3-1
Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

County Court at Law Clerks

Dept # New Title

2410
7501
3101
5030
5030
5030
2430
5001

5001

0820

Legal Clerk II

Lead Operator

Vehicle Registration Clerk II
Detention Officer

Detention Officer

Detention Officer

Legal Clerk II

Deputy Sheriff - Recruit

Deputy Sheriff

Deputy County Clerk II

New Salary Grade Min? % chg

$47,230
$48,740
$32,467
$52,763
$40,001
$40,001
$38,777
$56,221

$66,552

$42,725

532
535
531
550
550
550
532
555

556

533

YES

YES
YES

YES

5%
10%
5%
-15%
30%
4%
5%
30%

15%

0%

Eff Date

4/6/2020

2/10/2020
2/24/2020
2/10/2020
2/10/2020
2/10/2020
2/24/2020
2/10/2020

2/10/2020

3/1/2020

Notes

HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Demotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
$800 equipment allowance
HR Preapproval; Promotion
$800 equipment allowance
Reduction in hours to zero
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